

ADDENDUM TO AGENDA

Office of the City Clerk

TULSA CITY COUNCIL - REGULAR MEETING

5:00 PM, Wednesday, May 20, 2020

Council Chamber, 2nd Floor - 175 E. 2nd St., Tulsa, OK 74103

8. COUNCIL ITEMS

- d. Vote to select Charter amendments to be submitted to a vote of the people and direct the City Attorney to prepare final proposed amendments and other documents necessary to call a special election. The proposed Charter amendment to be considered is as follows:
 - Amendment to City Charter Article III Section 4, "City Attorney", providing that the City Attorney shall advise and assist the Mayor, the City Auditor, the City Council and Councilors, and shall approve as to form and legality all proposed ordinances and resolutions or explain, in writing if requested, the reason(s) for not approving, provided that the absence of such approval shall not prevent the adoption or approval of such ordinance or resolution. [CC 5/20/20] 20-371-1
- e. Resolution requesting the Tulsa County Election Board to conduct an election on proposed amendments to City Charter Article III Section 4, "City Attorney", providing that the City Attorney shall advise and assist the Mayor, the City Auditor, the City Council and Councilors, and shall approve as to form and legality all proposed ordinances and resolutions or explain, in writing if requested, the reason(s) for not approving, provided that the absence of such approval shall not prevent the adoption or approval of such ordinance or resolution. (Emergency Clause) [CC 5/20/20] 20-372-1
- f. Vote to select Charter amendments to be submitted to a vote of the people and direct the City Attorney to prepare final proposed amendments and other documents necessary to call a special election. The proposed Charter amendment to be considered is as follows:
 - Amendment to City Charter Article X, "Civil Service Commission and Merit System" by the addition of a new section, Section 4.1, to be entitled "City Attorney Confirmation", providing that the Mayor's appointment of a City Attorney shall be confirmed by a majority vote of the City Council. [CC 5/20/20] 20-373-1
- g. Resolution requesting the Tulsa County Election Board to conduct an election on a proposed amendment to City Charter Article X, "Civil Service Commission and Merit System" by the addition of a new section, Section 4.1, to be entitled "City Attorney Confirmation", providing that the Mayor's appointment of a City Attorney shall be confirmed by a majority vote of the City Council. (Emergency Clause) [CC 5/20/20] 20-374-1